AGENDA REQUEST FORM

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA ADDED ITEM
Meeting Date Agenda [fem Number
01/18/05 Open Agenda Time Certain Regquest J-14
__Yes __X No _Yes _X_No

TITLE: ]

Contract Amendment
Martin Luther King Elementary School
New Multipurpose/Remodeling/Renovations
Project No. 1611-98-01

REQUESTED ACTION: |

Approve a contract amendment for an increase in the scope of work at Martin Luther King Elementary School. The
cost for the additional scope of work is $286,365.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND: |

An agreement with AV Contractors, Inc., was approved by the Board at the November 12, 2002 Board Meeting
Agenda Item J-21. The Building Department cited various requirements towards the end of Phase I construction. In
order to obtain occupancy, a Temporary Certificate of Occupancy (TCO) was issued by the Building Department
until a new fire sprinkler system is installed. The total contract price for the additional work will be $286,365.

SCHOOQOL BOARD GOALS: I

__*GoalCne:  All students will achieve at their highest potential.

X*Goal Two:  All schools will have equitable resources.

__*Goal Three: All operations of the school system will demonstrate best practices while supporting student achievement.
__*Goal Four:  All stakeholders will work together to build a better school system.

FINANCIAL IMPACT: I

There is an additional financial impact to the District in the amount of $286,365 that will gome from the capital
projects reserve. '

EXHIBITS: {List) |
I. Contract Amendment Back-Up Documentation
2. Agenda ltem J-21, Board Meeting November 12, 2002 {
3. Project Funds Allocation (Last Approved)
4. Project Funds Allocation (Proposed)

N
5. Collaboration Sign-Off Form a2 Nl
BOARD ACTION: SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: '8 @]\- ¥
APPROVED Rodney Williams, Project Mana@%ﬁ v
Facilities Project Management "754)321-1603
(For Official School Board Records' Office Only) Name . Phone

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA,

FACILITIES AND CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT DIVISION
MICHAEL GARRETSON, DEPUTY SUPEFRINTENDENT

Approved in Open Board Meeting on: JAN 18 2005
:./‘,

(Mt
By: /\\/_( ;K';' 2N
WS Les

Revised July 31, 2003
FT/KE/MG/R Williams:]. Richterkessing

School Board Chair




